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Ccase Summary

In the County Court of Hall County
The Case ID is CR 23 0001747
Citation No.: 0000000
State v. Kelli J Lepler
The Honorable Arthur S wetzel, presiding.
Classification: Felony
Filed on 07/03/2023 by the County Prose
This case is Open as of 07/03/2023

Parties/Attorneys to the Case

. . Party
Plaintiff ACTIVE
State of Nebraska

State of Nebraska owes $49.00
Defendant ACTIVE

Kelli J Lepler

2124 Bantam St

Grand Island NE 68801

Date of Birth is 09/18/1977 Drivers License is

Ooffense Information

cutor

Attorney

Matthew C Boyle
231 south Locust
Grand Island
308-385-5150

NE H12201921

count Charge offense Class
01 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 09/21/2020
02 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 11/18/2020
03 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 02/24/2021
04 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 05/03/2021
05 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 05/08/2021
06 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 07/15/2021
07 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 08/02/2021
08 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 08/04/2021
09 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 02/10/2022
10 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 02/28/2022
11 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 04/01/2022
12 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 04/04/2022
13 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 07/13/2022
14 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 07/28/2022
15 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 08/02/2022
16 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
offense Date is 08/16/2022
17 Theft-deception $5,000+ ; Class 2A Felony
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Arresting Officers

Agency

Grand Island
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Bryce Collamore
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Misdemeanor

Arrest warrant 01206115 was issued on 07/03/2023 for Kelli J Lepler

court Costs Information

Incurred By

Plaintiff

Account

Filing Fees

Date

07/03/2023

Amount

$10.00



Incurred By
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff

Plaintiff

Account

NSC Education Fee

Dispute Resolution Fee
Indigent Defense Fee
Uniform Data Analysis Fee
J.R.F.

Filing Fee/JRF

Civil Legal Services Fund
L.E.I.F.
LASF/Non-waivable

Legal Aid/Services Fund

Automation Fee

Financial Activity

No trust money 1is held by the court
No fee money is held by the court

Register

07/03/2023

07/03/2023

07/03/2023

07/03/2023

07/03/2023

of Actions

Copy Made
Image ID D01206181cC08

Signed warrant on Kelli J Lepler
The document number is 01206115
Image ID D01206115C08

warrant Issued on Kelli J Lepler
The document number is 01206115

Aff-Support of Arrest warrant
This action initiated by party State of Nebraska
Image ID N23184717C08

Citation/Complaint
This action initiated by party State of Nebraska
Image ID N23184714C08

Date

07/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023

Amount

$1.

$0.

$3

$1.
$6.
$10.

$1.

$2
$2

$4.

$8

00

75

.00

00

00

00

00

.00

.00

25

.00



